PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8252509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSEN SWISS AG	10/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSEN IP AG	
Street Address:	OBERE SPICHERMATT 14	
City:	STANS	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17790118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-624-3714

Email: BG@Patentechnologies.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. GUNDERMAN
Address Line 1: 20 OFFICE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 122

Address Line 4: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MH515	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. GUNDERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Gunderman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20231010 MH515 assignment Rosen Swiss AG to Rosen IP AG#page1.tif

PATENT 508205321 REEL: 065416 FRAME: 0402

Applicant: Rosen Swiss AG Serial or Patent No: 17/790,118

Title: Wall Thickness Detection of a Material Layer Using Ultrasound

DOCKET: MH515 Filed: 06/29/2022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Rosen Swiss AG, with offices at Obere Spichermatt 14, 6370 Stans, Switzerland, has obtained the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Patent Application 17/790,118 entitled Wall Thickness Detection of a Material Layer Using Ultrasound ("The Invention") by right of an assignment from Nourreddine Bouaoua to Rosen Swiss AG, dated June 17, 2022, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 060405 Frame 0337; and

WHEREAS, Rosen IP AG, with offices at Obere Spichermatt 14, 6370 Stans, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Rosen Swiss AG

has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

Rosen IP AG

With offices at Obere Spichermatt 14, 6370 Stans, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of 10. 2023.

P. / (sign name)

Roland Kampe (print name)

Principal Rosen Swiss AG

> **PATENT REEL: 065416 FRAME: 0403**

RECORDED: 11/01/2023